
General Class — SCHEDULE 

CLASS # - DATE  CLASS TOPIC INSTRUCTOR’S NAME CALL SIGN 

1.   Sat.  Sep 21  Introduction  Patrick Smith  N9TBD 

2.   Sat.  Sep 28  Procedures & Practices Roger Bara W9YU 

3.   Sat.  Oct 5  Rules & Regulations   

4.   Sat.  Oct 12  Components & Circuits Jaye Sauer W9CY 

5.   Sat.  Oct 19  Radio Signals & Equipment   

6.   Sat.  Oct 26  Digital Modes   

7.   Sat.  Nov 2  Antennas Ron Delpiere-Smith KD9IPO 

8.   Sat.  Nov 9  Propagation Gary Smith AA9JS 

9.   Sat.  Nov 16  Electrical & RF Safety Priscilla Miller  AE9PM 

10.  Sat.  Nov 23 
 
 

VE Testing  NIARTT VE Teams  

CHAPTER  

Ch. 1 

Ch. 2 

Ch. 3 

Ch. 4  

Ch. 5  
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Ch. 7 
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Ch. 9 

 

General Class Course — REGISTRATION * 

STEPS LET US KNOW YOU PLAN TO ATTEND  -  REGISTER NOW !    

1.  Go To:  http://www.niartt.org/register  

2.  Register: Fill Out the Registration Form — Click Submit 

3.  Order: Go To ARRL — Order the General Class Manual  >> 

4.  Join Us: Come to Class Saturday’s - Learn, Study & Upgrade! 

NIARTT — The Northern IL Amateur Radio Training  &  Testing — 

 Amateur  Radio — General Class  
 Classes held on  Saturdays —  9 am - 1 2 noon — Sept. 21—thru—Nov. 23, 2019 

General  
Class 

ARRL        
General Class 
Manual:   
 
http://
www.arrl.org/
shop/ARRL-
General-Class-
License-Manual
-9th-Edition/ 

Order your Manual NOW! 

K9BAR  

Bolingbrook, IL  

BARS website:  

http://www.k9bar.org  

https://www.facebook.com/
BolingbrookAmateurRadioSociety/ 

FRRL website: 
  http://www.frrl.org  

https://www.facebook.com/ 
foxriverradio/ 

W9CEQ 
Batavia, IL  

W9SW  

Westchester, IL  

CSRA website:  

http://www.csraham.com/  

      https://www.facebook.com/       
 CSRAHAM/  

NIARTT website:  http://www.niartt.org                    NIARTT email:  niartt.73@gmail.com 


